lock-in effects (for example, fixing the unemployment rate sensitivity to the same level as previously), as

43

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

well as encoding some of the projection assumptions described in Section 9.4 of the report. A description
of these offsets is also included in Appendix G - Model Coefficients.

44

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

APPENDIX G MODEL COEFFICIENTS

Please see the separate spreadsheet for model parameterisations.

45

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

APPENDIX H SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

H.1 Base results

H.1.1 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses

H.2 Sensitivity to inflation and discount rate assumptions

H.2.1 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, discount rates 1% lower

Notes:
(a) Assumes all forward rates are 1% lower than those given in Appendix C

H.2.2 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, discount rates 1% higher

Notes:
(a) Assumes all forward rates are 1% higher than those given in Appendix C

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

In housing 13.28 1.17 14.45

Register 0.36 0.14 0.50

Recent exits 0.65 0.45 1.10

Total 14.28 1.76 16.05

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 15.87 1.45 17.32 19.9%

Register 0.46 0.16 0.62 23.9%

Recent exits 0.86 0.53 1.40 27.0%

Total 17.19 2.15 19.33 20.5%

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 11.49 0.99 12.48 -13.6%

Register 0.30 0.13 0.43 -13.8%

Recent exits 0.51 0.40 0.91 -17.6%

Total 12.30 1.52 13.81 -13.9%

46

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

H.2.3 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, CPI and AWE rates 1% lower

Notes:
(a)  Assumes all April inflation increases are 1% lower than those given in Appendix C

H.2.4 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, CPI and AWE rates 1% higher

Notes:
(a) Assumes all April inflation increases are 1% higher than those given in Appendix C

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 14.88 1.09 15.98 10.6%

[…]

forecasts in a similar fashion to the main projection.

Adopted
Constant

scenario

30-Sep-15 5.43% 5.50%

31-Dec-15 5.33% 5.50%

31-Mar-16 5.15% 5.50%

30-Jun-16 5.02% 5.50%

30-Sep-16 4.92% 5.50%

31-Dec-16 4.86% 5.50%

31-Mar-17 4.81% 5.50%

30-Jun-17 4.72% 5.50%

30-Sep-17 4.63% 5.50%

31-Dec-17 4.54% 5.50%

31-Mar-18 4.45% 5.50%

30-Jun-18 4.35% 5.50%

30-Sep-18 4.28% 5.50%

31-Dec-18 4.22% 5.50%

31-Mar-19 4.19% 5.50%

30-Jun-19 4.16% 5.50%

30-Sep-19 4.14% 5.50%

31-Dec-19 4.12% 5.50%

31-Mar-20 4.10% 5.50%

30-Jun-20 4.10% 5.50%

30-Sep-20 4.10% 5.50%

31-Dec-20 4.10% 5.50%

31-Mar-21 4.10% 5.50%

30-Jun-21 4.10% 5.50%

30-Sep-21

& beyond

National unemployment rate

Quarter

4.10% 5.50%

50

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

H.4.2 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, constant unemployment rate forecast at
current rate of 5.9%

Notes:
(a) The national unemployment rates for this scenario are shown in column the second column of table H.5.1, with the regional rates

adjusted accordingly

H.5 Sensitivity to transition model assumptions

H.5.1 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, housing exit rates 5% higher

Notes:
(a) For example, if 2% of clients transition out of housing, a 5% increase would change this to 2.0% x (1+0.05) = 2.1%

H.5.2 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, housing exit rates 5% lower

Notes:
(a) For example, if 2% of clients transition out of housing, a 5% decrease would change this to 1.9%

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 13.47 1.30 14.76 2.2%

Register 0.36 0.15 0.52 3.3%

Recent exits 0.68 0.49 1.17 6.8%

Total 14.51 1.94 16.45 2.5%

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 13.05 1.19 14.24 -1.5%

Register 0.35 0.14 0.49 -1.3%

Recent exits 0.65 0.45 1.11 0.6%

Total 14.06 1.78 15.84 -1.3%

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on

base

In housing 13.51 1.14 14.65 1.4%

Register 0.36 0.14 0.50 0.4%

Recent exits 0.65 0.45 1.10 0.5%

Total 14.52 1.74 16.26 1.3%

51

Baseline Valuation of the Social Housing System

30 June 2015

H.5.3 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, register application rates 5% higher

Notes:
(a) For example, if 3% of clients make a register application, a 5% increase would change this to 3.15%

H.5.4 Current client liability excluding loans and expenses, register application rates 5% lower

Notes:
(a) For example, if 3% of clients make a register application, a 5% decrease would change this to 2.85%

Segment

IRRS

payments

($b)

AS + TAS

payments

($b)

Total

liability

($b)

Change on